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FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Aga Khan Road, Sector F.5/ 1, Islamabad 

Website: www.fpsc.gov.pk, E-mail: fpsc@fpsc.gov.pk 

Ph: 051-111-000-248, Ph: 051-9205075, Fax: 051-9213386 

 

No. F.4-83/ 2020-R 

 

 

 8 October 2021 

(For Further correspondence, 

quote the above letter number and 

address to the Secretary, FPSC) 

 

Subject: - RECRUITMENT TO THE POSTS OF SIXTEEN PRINCIPAL/ VICE PRINCIPAL/ HEADMASTERS 

(BS-19 PLUS 25% SPECIAL PAY) EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GILGIT BALTISTAN, 

MINISTRY OF KASHMIR AFFAIRS AND GILGIT BALTISTAN 

LIST OF PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES 

 The following candidates have been provisionally shortlisted and will be called for interview as and when 

scheduled, subject to submission of attested copies (with name stamp of attestation officer) of documents mentioned 

against their name (if any). The candidates with deficient documents have also been informed by post/ SMS/ E-mail: - 

S. No. 
Roll No. and 

Interview centre 
Name of Candidate Date of Birth Domicile Required/ Deficient Document(s) 

1.  000003/ I Abdul Ghafar 24.2.1976 Gilgit Baltistan i. Experience certificate of fulltime paid 

job with job description and exact dates 

at educational institution teaching and 

administrative experience must be 

issued under signature of an officer at-

least Head of Department or an officer 

of BS-20 or equivalent, to determine 

eligibility on prescribed post 

qualification experience in accordance 

with the advertisement. [Experience 

format (Annex-A) available on FPSC 

website www.fpsc.gov.pk]. 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Headmaster  

(BS-16) and Incharge/ PDT, AEO, AD, 

Incharge Digital Library & SST  

(BS-17), as claimed.    

2.  000014/ I Abdul Shjer Kjhan 10.12.1978 Gilgit Baltistan i. B. Ed. Transcript/ DMC as proof of 

Grade/ Class and Date of Declaration 

of Result.  

ii. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

iii. Experience certificate of fulltime paid 

job with job description and exact dates 

at educational institution teaching and 

administrative experience must be 

issued under signature of an officer at-

least Head of Department or an officer 

of BS-20 or equivalent, to determine 

eligibility on prescribed post 

qualification experience in accordance 

with the advertisement. [Experience 

format (Annex-A) available on FPSC 

website www.fpsc.gov.pk]. 

iv. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

v. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Lecturer  

(BS-17) and Vice Principal (BS-17),  

as claimed.    

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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3.  000029/I Ashraf Ali Khan 12.12.1971 Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Experience certificate of fulltime paid 

job with job description and exact dates 

at educational institution teaching and 

administrative experience must be 

issued under signature of an officer at-

least Head of Department or an officer 

of BS-20 or equivalent, to determine 

eligibility on prescribed post 

qualification experience in accordance 

with the advertisement. [Experience 

format (Annex-A) available on FPSC 

website www.fpsc.gov.pk]. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Assistant 

Headmaster/ SST (BS-17) and 

Headmaster (BS-18), as claimed.    

4.  000059/ I Hassan Raza 2.11.1966 Gilgit Baltistan i. Legible Self-domicile certificate. 

ii. Experience certificate of fulltime paid 

job with job description and exact dates 

at educational institution teaching and 

administrative experience must be 

issued under signature of an officer at-

least Head of Department or an officer 

of BS-20 or equivalent, to determine 

eligibility on prescribed post 

qualification experience in accordance 

with the advertisement. [Experience 

format (Annex-A) available on FPSC 

website www.fpsc.gov.pk]. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT (BS-16), 

Headmaster (BS-16), Headmaster  

(BS-17) and SST (BS-17), as claimed.    

5.  000075/ I 

 

Karim Muhammad 

Khan 

25.7.1973 Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Experience certificate of fulltime paid 

job with job description and exact dates 

at educational institution teaching and 

administrative experience must be 

issued under signature of an officer at-

least Head of Department or an officer 

of BS-20 or equivalent, to determine 

eligibility on prescribed post 

qualification experience in accordance 

with the advertisement. [Experience 

format (Annex-A) available on FPSC 

website www.fpsc.gov.pk]. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Headmaster  

(BS-17) and (BS-18), as claimed.    

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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6.  000081/ I Latif Ahmad 1.1.1976 Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Experience with Private Sector should 

be verified that incumbent’s service 

record is concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iv. Office order showing that incumbent 

served as Headmaster (BS-14) with 

effect from 1.7.2011, as claimed. 

v. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent is TGT (BS-16), as claimed.    

7.  000082/ I Manzoor Ahmed 1.1.1978  

 

 

Gilgit Baltistan i. M.Sc. (International Relations) degree. 

ii. Experience with Private Sector should 

be verified that incumbent’s service 

record is concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Colleges to 

determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

8.  000085/ I Manzoor Hussain 4.4.1967 Gilgit Baltistan i. Declaration of district of Domicile at 

page-3 of BIO-DATA is missing. 

ii. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent is TGT (BS-16),  

HM (BS-16), AHM/ SST (BS-17), HM 

(BS-17) and HM (BS-18),  

as claimed.    

9.  000087/ I Mehdi Shah 14.8.1982 Gilgit Baltistan i. Experience with Private Sector should 

be verified that incumbent’s service 

record is concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Colleges to 

determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

ii. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iv. Attested copies of all requisite 

documents with signature and stamp 

(showing name of Government 

Department/ Division/ Ministry 

(Official stamp must be affixed). 
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10.  000092/I Muhammad Hussain 5.7.1980 

 

Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Experience with Private Sector should 

be verified that incumbent’s service 

record is concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

11.  000105/ I Muhammad Zia ud 

Din 

5.6.1982 Gilgit Baltistan i. MA (Economics) degree. 
ii. M.Ed. degree. 

iii. Experience Certificates (on prescribed 
format available on FPSC‟s website) 
where required (with exact dates/ 
duration and proof of its being regular 
full time paid job showing nature of 
job/ detailed job description issued by 
an authorized officer of the concerned 
Govt. Department higher than the 
status of post applied for.   

iv. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

v. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office. 

vi. Office order showing that incumbent is 
EST (Principal/ Incharge) (BS-14) 
from 7.8.2012 and EST (Vice 
Principal), with effect from 28.5.2019, 
as claimed. 

12.  000110/ I Nakeer Khan 6.12.1976 Gilgit Baltistan i. Experience with Private Sector should 

be verified that incumbent’s service 

record is concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

ii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent is Science Teacher  

(BS-16), TGST (BS-16), SST  

(BS-17) and Principal/ HM (BS-18),  

as claimed.    

13.  000138/ I Shah Mirza 5.3.1977 Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Experience with Private Sector should 

be verified that incumbent’s service 

record is concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Headmaster  

(BS-18), as claimed. 
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14.  000147/ I Sher Baz Khan 10.6.1974 Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Experience with Private Sector should 

be verified that incumbent’s service 

record is concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent is HM and SST (BS-17),  

as claimed.    

15.  000160/I Syed Karim Shah 15.2.1976 Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Experience with Private Sector should 

be verified that incumbent’s service 

record is concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent is TGT, as claimed.    

16.  000162/ I Umar Jan 1.5.1973 Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT (BS-16), 

Assistant Headmaster/ TGT (BS-16) 

and SST/ Middle Section Head/ 

Instructor/ Head of Discipline 

Committee (BS-17), as claimed. 

17.  000171/ I Abdul Wahab 3.4.1982  Gilgit Baltistan i. Attested copies of all requisite 

documents with signature and stamp 

(showing name of attestation officer 

and Department/ Division/ Ministry) 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Deputy 

Headmaster (BS-17) and Principal 

(BS-18), as claimed. 
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18.  000183/ I Muhammad Iqbal 10.5.1974 Gilgit Baltistan i. Experience certificate of fulltime paid 
job with job description and exact dates 
at educational institution teaching and 
administrative experience must be 
issued under signature of an officer at-
least Head of Department or an officer 
of BS-20 or equivalent, to determine 
eligibility on prescribed post 
qualification experience in accordance 
with the advertisement. [Experience 
format (Annex-A) available on FPSC 
website www.fpsc.gov.pk]. 

ii. Experience with Private Sector should 
be verified that incumbent’s service 
record is concerned with recognized 
educational institution with duly 
accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 
to determine eligibility in terms of 
advertisement. 

iii. Departmental Permission Certificate 
with exact date of appointment and 
domicile accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed DPC form (available on 
FPSC’s website) to be signed by Head 
of the Department/ Division/ Ministry 
(Official stamp must be affixed). 

iv. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent is Associate Professor  
(BS-19) and Principal (BS-19),  
as claimed.    

19.  000223/ I Faiz Muhammad 6.4.1976 Gilgit Baltistan i. Experience certificate of fulltime paid 

job with job description and exact dates 

at educational institution teaching and 

administrative experience must be 

issued under signature of an officer at-

least Head of Department or an officer 

of BS-20 or equivalent, to determine 

eligibility on prescribed post 

qualification experience in accordance 

with the advertisement. [Experience 

format (Annex-A) available on FPSC 

website www.fpsc.gov.pk]. 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT/ Headmaster 

(BS-16), Assistant Headmaster (BS-16) 

and Headmaster (BS-18), as claimed.    

20.  000226/ I Fida Hussain Qurban 5.1.1970 Gilgit Baltistan i. Legible self-domicile certificate. 

ii. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

iii. Experience Certificates (on prescribed 

format available on FPSC‟s website) 

where required (with exact dates/ 

duration and proof of its being regular 

full time paid job showing nature of 

job/ detailed job description issued by 

an authorized officer of the concerned 

Govt. Department higher than the 

status of post applied for.   

iv. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

v. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT (BS-16), 

Headmaster (BS-17), Vice Principal 

(BS-17) and SST (BS-17),  

as claimed.   

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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21.  000227/ I Ghulam Abbas 6.10.1974  

 

Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

ii. Experience with Private Sector should 
be verified that incumbent’s service 
record is concerned with recognized 
educational institution with duly 
accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 
to determine eligibility in terms of 
advertisement. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent is TGT/ HM/ AHM,  
as claimed.  

22.  000233/ I Ghulam Raza 6.11.1974 Gilgit Baltistan i. M.Sc. (Botany) degree. 
ii. Departmental Permission Certificate 

with exact date of appointment and 
domicile accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed DPC form (available on 
FPSC’s website) to be signed by Head 
of the Department/ Division/ Ministry 
(Official stamp must be affixed). 

iii. Experience with Private Sector should 
be verified that incumbent’s service 
record is concerned with recognized 
educational institution with duly 
accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 
to determine eligibility in terms of 
advertisement. 

iv. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent served as TGST (BS-16), 
SST/ Headmaster (BS-17) and 
Principal (BS-18), as claimed.    

23.  000237/I Hamid Ullah 5.5.1972 Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

ii. Experience certificate of fulltime paid 
job with job description and exact dates 
at educational institution teaching and 
administrative experience must be 
issued under signature of an officer at-
least Head of Department or an officer 
of BS-20 or equivalent, to determine 
eligibility on prescribed post 
qualification experience in accordance 
with the advertisement. [Experience 
format (Annex-A) available on FPSC 
website www.fpsc.gov.pk]. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent served as TGST (BS-16), 
SST (BS-17)/ Headmaster (BS-17) and 
Principal (BS-18), as claimed.    

24.  000243/ I Imdad Ali 6.6.1980 Gilgit Baltistan i. Experience with Private Sector should 
be verified that incumbent’s service 
record is concerned with recognized 
educational institution with duly 
accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 
to determine eligibility in terms of 
advertisement. 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office.  

iii. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent served as Assistant 
Headmaster (BS-16) and Headmaster 
(BS-16), as claimed.    

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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25.  000244/ I Imran Mehdi 5.2.1978 Gilgit Baltistan i. M.Ed. degree. 

ii. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent is HM (BS-16), SST  

(BS-17) and HM (BS-17), as claimed.    

26.  000251/ I Muhammad Ali 6.12.1978 Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent is Assistant Headmaster  

(BS-16), as claimed.    

27.  000255/ I Muhammad Ali Khan 12.2.1968 Gilgit Baltistan i. MCS degree. 

ii. Experience Certificates (on prescribed 

format available on FPSC‟s website) 

where required (with exact dates/ 

duration and proof of its being regular 

full time paid job showing nature of 

job/ detailed job description issued by 

an authorized officer of the concerned 

Govt. Department higher than the 

status of post applied for.   

iii. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

iv. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

v. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT (BS-16), 

Headmaster (BS-16), Vice Principal 

(BS-17), SST (BS-17) and Headmaster 

(BS-16), as claimed.   

28.  000268/ I Muhammad Hussain 1.11.1975 Gilgit Baltistan i. Experience certificate of fulltime paid 

job with job description and exact dates 

at educational institution teaching and 

administrative experience must be 

issued under signature of an officer at-

least Head of Department or an officer 

of BS-20 or equivalent, to determine 

eligibility on prescribed post 

qualification experience in accordance 

with the advertisement. [Experience 

format (Annex-A) available on FPSC 

website www.fpsc.gov.pk]. 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT, SST, 

Assistant Headmaster, Headmaster, 

Vice Principal and Principal,  

as claimed.    

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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29.  000270/ I Muhammad Kamal 15.3.1979   Gilgit Baltistan i. MA (Education) degree. 

ii. Legible Self-domicile certificate. 

iii. Experience certificate of fulltime paid 

job with job description and exact dates 

at educational institution teaching and 

administrative experience must be 

issued under signature of an officer at-

least Head of Department or an officer 

of BS-20 or equivalent, to determine 

eligibility on prescribed post 

qualification experience in accordance 

with the advertisement. [Experience 

format (Annex-A) available on FPSC 

website www.fpsc.gov.pk]. 

iv. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

v. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT (BS-16), 

AHM (BS-16), SST (BS-17) and 

Headmaster (BS-17), as claimed.    

30.  000303/ I Syed Mubasshir Hassan 14.6.1977  Gilgit Baltistan i. Legible Self-domicile certificate. 

ii. Departmental Permission Certificate 

with exact date of appointment and 

domicile accepted on FPSC’s 

prescribed DPC form (available on 

FPSC’s website) to be signed by Head 

of the Department/ Division/ Ministry 

(Official stamp must be affixed). 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Lecturer  

(BS-17)/ Vice Principal (BS-17),  

as claimed.    

31.  000307/ I Zakir Hussain 25.3.1977 Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iii. Office order showing that incumbent 

was Asst. HM (BS-14) with effect from 

4.11.2011 to 10.4.2018, as claimed. 

32.  00283/ I Mumtaz Hussain 12.8.1977 Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as AHM/ Science 

Teacher (BS-16), Headmaster  

(BS-17) and Principal (BS-18),  

as claimed.    

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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LIST OF INELIGIBLE/ REJECTED CANDIDATES 

2. The following candidates have been rejected for the reason(s) mentioned against them, the candidates have 

been informed by post/ SMS/ E-mail: - 

S. No. 

Roll No. and 

Interview 

centre 

Name of 

Candidate(s) 
Domicile Required/ Deficient Document(s) 

Reason(s) of  

Ineligibility/ Rejection 

1.  000013/ I Abdul Sharief  

Khan 

Gilgit Baltistan i. Equivalence of International Graduate 

Certificate in Education awarded by 

Australian Catholic University with 

Pakistani University by Higher 

Education Commission. 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 

the Experience gained in a regular full 

time paid job with Private Sector 

should be verified that incumbent’s 

service record is concerned with 

recognized educational institution with 

duly accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

i. Lacked 8 years and 4 

months post-qualification 

teaching experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date, as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 1 year and 6 

months post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date, as 

advertised. 

2.  000016/ I Abdul Waheed Gilgit Baltistan i. Declaration of district of Domicile at 

page-3 of BIO-DATA is missing. 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ 

Colleges to determine eligibility in 

terms of advertisement. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Instructor (BS-

16) and TGT/ Assistant Headmaster  

(BS-16), as claimed. 

Lacked 4 years, 5 months 

and 7 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised. 

3.  000017/I Abid Ali Naeem Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent is TGT/ Assistant Head 

Teacher (BS-16), TGT/ Professional 

Development Teacher (BS-16) and 

Instruction/ Practicum Coordinator 

(BS-16),   as claimed. 

Did not possess 6 months 

and 1 day post-qualification 

teaching experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 

4.  000021/ I Ahmad Shah Gilgit Baltistan i. M. Ed. degree. 

ii. Attested copies of all requisite 

documents with signature and stamp 

(showing name of attestation officer). 

iii. Declaration of district of Domicile at 

page-3 of BIO-DATA is missing. 

iv. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with Private 

Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

Lacked 1 year, 7 months 

and 3 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised. 



Page 11 of 24 

5.  000024/ I Altaf Hussain Gilgit Baltistan i. MA (Political Science) degree. 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 

the Experience gained in a regular full 

time paid job with Semi-Government/ 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized educational 

institution with duly accreditation and 

attestation by concerned Director 

Schools/ Colleges to determine 

eligibility in terms of advertisement. 

i. Did not possess 8 ½ 
years post-qualification 
teaching experience in 
recognized educational 
Institutions, on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess 3 ½ 
years post-qualification 
administrative experience 
in recognized educational 
Institutions, on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

6.  000032/ I Aslam Shah Gilgit Baltistan i. B. Ed. degree. 
ii. Attested copies of all requisite 

documents with signature and stamp 
(showing name of attestation officer). 

iii. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted 
on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

iv. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 
means the Experience gained in a 
regular full time paid job with Private 
Sector should be verified that 
incumbent’s service record is 
concerned with recognized 
educational institution with duly 
accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 
to determine eligibility in terms of 
advertisement. 

v. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent served as Lecturer in 
Economics (BS-17), as claimed. 

i. Lacked 3 years, 1 month 

and 19 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Did not possess 3 ½ 

years post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

7.  000031/I Aslam Khan Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted 
on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 
means the Experience gained in a 
regular full time paid job with Private 
Sector should be verified that 
incumbent’s service record is 
concerned with recognized 
educational institution with duly 
accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 
to determine eligibility in terms of 
advertisement. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office. 

iv. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent served as TGT (BS-16), 
as claimed. 

Lacked 3 years, 5 months 

and 22 days post-

qualification administrative 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised 

8.  000034/I Babar Khan Gilgit Baltistan i. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 

the Experience gained in a regular full 

time paid job with Private Sector 

should be verified that incumbent’s 

service record is concerned with 

recognized educational institution with 

duly accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

ii. Attested copies of all requisite 

documents with signature and stamp 

(showing name of attestation officer 

and Department/ Division/ Ministry 

(Official stamp must be affixed). 

i. Lacked 1 year and 8 

months post-qualification 

teaching experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised.  

ii. Did not possess 3 ½ 

years post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 
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9.  000039/ I Didar Panah Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ 

Colleges to determine eligibility in 

terms of advertisement. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent is Headmaster (BS-18),  

as claimed. 

i. Lacked 4 years, 5 month 

and 24 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 1 year, 9 months 

and 7 days post-

qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

10.  000040/I Didar Wali Gilgit Baltistan i. Secondary School Certificate. 

ii. B. Ed. Transcript/ DMC as proof of 

Grade/ Class and Date of Declaration 

of Result. 

iii. Master of Education degree. 

iv. Attested copies of all requisite 

documents with signature and stamp 

(showing name of attestation officer) 

v. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ 

Colleges to determine eligibility in 

terms of advertisement. 

vi. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

vii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

viii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT/ Section 

Head (BS-16) and Headmaster/ 

DDO (BS-18), as claimed. 

i. Lacked 6 months and 4 

days post-qualification 

teaching experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 2 years, 8 months 

and 4 days post-

qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

11.  000046/ I Ejaz Ali Gilgit Baltistan Experience with Private Sector should be 

verified that incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized educational 

institution with duly accreditation and 

attestation by concerned Director 

Schools/ Colleges to determine eligibility 

in terms of advertisement. 

i. Did not possess 8 years 

and 6 months post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Non submission of 

original Treasury Receipt 

of application fee Rs.1, 

200 deposited on or 

before the closing date, 

neither at the time of 

written test nor within 10 

days after undertaking on 

9.10.2020. 
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12.  000049/ I Fiaz Ahmed Gilgit Baltistan i. Secondary School Certificate 

showing date of birth must be 

verified with duly accreditation and 

attestation by IBCC. 

ii. Higher Secondary School Certificate 

must be verified with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

IBCC. 

iii. BS Biological Sciences degree. 

iv. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with Semi-

Government/ Private Sector should 

be verified that incumbent’s service 

record is concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ 

Colleges to determine eligibility in 

terms of advertisement. 

v. Original Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

vi. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

i. Underage by 6 months 

and 7 days, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 5 years, 4 

month and 6 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

iii. Did not possess 3 ½ 

years post-qualification 

administrative 

experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

13.  000054/ I Ghulam Rabani Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ 

Colleges to determine eligibility in 

terms of advertisement. 

iii. Attested copies of all requisite 

documents with signature and stamp 

(showing name of attestation officer 

and Department/ Division/ Ministry). 

iv. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

v. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGST (BS-16) 

and SST (BS-17), as claimed. 

i. Did not possess 3 ½ 

years post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. No proof of Educational 

Qualification i.e. B. Ed. 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

14.  000058/I Hassan Ali Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT (BS-16) 

and SST (BS-17), as claimed. 

Did not possess 3 ½ years 

post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 
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15.  000061/ I Ijlal Hussain Gilgit Baltistan i. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 
the Experience gained in a regular full 
time paid job with Semi-Government/ 
Private Sector should be verified that 
incumbent’s service record is 
concerned with recognized educational 
institution with duly accreditation and 
attestation by concerned Director 
Schools/ Colleges to determine 
eligibility in terms of advertisement. 

ii. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

i. Lacked 8 years, 3 month 

and 23 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 1 year and 8 days 

post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

16.  000063/ I Imtiaz Ali Gilgit Baltistan i. Higher Secondary School Certificate 
duly attested and verified by IBCC. 

ii. Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and stamp 
(showing name of attestation officer). 

iii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 
means the Experience gained in a 
regular full time paid job with  Semi-
Government/ Private Sector should 
be verified that incumbent’s service 
record is concerned with recognized 
educational institution with duly 
accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 
to determine eligibility in terms of 
advertisement. 

iv. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office. 

i. Lacked 4 years, 5 months 

and 22 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 1 year, 5 months 

and 9 days post-

qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as advertised 

17.  000074/ I Kamal Ud Din Gilgit Baltistan i. Attested copies of all requisite 

documents with signature and stamp 

(showing name of attestation officer). 

ii. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

i. No proof of Educational 

Qualification i.e. Second 

Class or Grade ‘C’ 

Master’s Degree or 

equivalent qualification 

from a university 

recognized by the HEC. 

ii. Did not possess 8 ½ 

years post-qualification 

teaching experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

iii. Did not possess 3 ½ 

years post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

18.  000077/ I Khaliq Aman Gilgit Baltistan i. Legible Self-domicile certificate. 
ii. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted 
on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

iii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 
means the Experience gained in a 
regular full time paid job with Semi-
Government/ Private Sector should 
be verified that incumbent’s service 
record is concerned with recognized 
educational institution with duly 
accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ 
Colleges to determine eligibility in 
terms of advertisement. 

iv. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office. 

i. Lacked 6 years, 1 month 

and 20 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 10 months and 

12 days post-

qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 
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19.  000078/ I Khosh Mir Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGST (BS-16) 

and Principal Public School (BS-17), 

as claimed. 

Lacked 10 months and 3 

days post-qualification 

teaching experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 

20.  000083/ I Manzoor Ali 

Khan 

Gilgit Baltistan i. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 

the Experience gained in a regular full 

time paid job with Private Sector 

should be verified that incumbent’s 

service record is concerned with 

recognized educational institution with 

duly accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

ii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Headmaster  

(BS-17), as claimed. 

i. Lacked 3 years, 8 months 

and 7 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 2 years, 3 months 

and 18 days post-

qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

21.  000086/ I Matam Shah Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT (BS-16) 

and SST (BS-17), as claimed. 

Did not possess 3 ½ years 

post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 

22.  000095/ I Muhammad Jan Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii.  ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ 

Colleges to determine eligibility in 

terms of advertisement. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT (BS-16) 

and Middle Section Head (BS-16), 

as claimed. 

Did not possess 3 years, 5 

months and 12 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised. 
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23.  000098/ I Muhammad 

Nabi Khan 

Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted 
on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

ii. Experience certificate of fulltime 
paid job with job description and 
exact dates at educational institution 
teaching and administrative 
experience must be issued under 
signature of an officer at-least Head 
of Department or an officer of BS-20 
or equivalent, to determine eligibility 
on prescribed post qualification 
experience in accordance with the 
advertisement. [Experience format 
(Annex-A) available on FPSC 
website www.fpsc.gov.pk]. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent served as TGST (BS-16) 
and Instructor (BS-17), as claimed. 

Did not possess 3 ½ years 

post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 

24.  000099/ I Muhammad 

Nawaz 

Gilgit Baltistan i. Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and stamp 
(showing name of attestation officer’s 
Department/ Division/ Ministry). 

ii. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

iii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 
the Experience gained in a regular full 
time paid job with Private Sector 
should be verified that incumbent’s 
service record is concerned with 
recognized educational institution with 
duly accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 
to determine eligibility in terms of 
advertisement. 

i. Lacked 8 years, 4 months 

and 17 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 7 months and 23 

days post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

25.  000106/I Mumtaz Alam Gilgit Baltistan ‘Post qualification Experience’ means the 
Experience gained in a regular full time 
paid job with Private Sector should be 
verified that incumbent’s service record is 
concerned with recognized educational 
institution with duly accreditation and 
attestation by concerned Director 
Schools/ Colleges to determine eligibility 
in terms of advertisement. 

Lacked 3 years, 9 months 

and 24 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised. 

26.  000113/ I Nasir Aman Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted 
on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

ii. Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and stamp 
(showing name of attestation 
officer). 

iii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 
means the Experience gained in a 
regular full time paid job with 
Private Sector should be verified that 
incumbent’s service record is 
concerned with recognized 
educational institution with duly 
accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ 
Colleges to determine eligibility in 
terms of advertisement. 

iv. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office. 

v. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent served as TGT (BS-16) 
and SST (BS-17), as claimed. 

i. Lacked 1 year, 6 months 

and 11 days post-

qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 3 years, 2 months 

and 12 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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27.  000117/ I Rahim Akhtar Gilgit Baltistan i. M.Sc. (Pak. Studies) degree. 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 

the Experience gained in a regular full 

time paid job with Semi-Government/ 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized educational 

institution with duly accreditation and 

attestation by concerned Director 

Schools/ Colleges to determine 

eligibility in terms of advertisement. 

Lacked 1 year, 8 months 

and 3 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised. 

28.  000118/ I Rahim Ullah Gilgit Baltistan  i. Lacked 6 years, 5 month 

and 25 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 1 year, 1 month 

and 21 days post-

qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

29.  000121/ I Rehmat Karim Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ 

Colleges to determine eligibility in 

terms of advertisement. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Senior Teacher/ 

TGST (BS-16)/ AHM (BS-16), 

Headmaster/ DDO (BS-17),  

as claimed. 

i. Lacked 3 years, 2 months 

and 11 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Did not possess 3 months 

and 5 days post-

qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

30.  000133/ I Shabbir Ahmad Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ 

Colleges to determine eligibility in 

terms of advertisement. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

iv. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT (BS-16), 

as claimed. 

Did not possess 3 ½ years 

post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 
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31.  000156/ I Sultan Alam Gilgit Baltistan ‘Post qualification Experience’ means the 

Experience gained in a regular full time 

paid job with Private Sector should be 

verified that incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized educational 

institution with duly accreditation and 

attestation by concerned Director 

Schools/ Colleges to determine eligibility 

in terms of advertisement. 

Did not possess 3 ½ years 

post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 

32.  000157/ I Sultan  Alam Gilgit Baltistan i. Declaration of district of Domicile at 

page-3 of BIO-DATA is missing. 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with Semi-

Government/ Private Sector should 

be verified that incumbent’s service 

record is concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ 

Colleges to determine eligibility in 

terms of advertisement. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Physical 

Education Teacher (BS-16),  

as claimed. 

Lacked 3 years, 11 months 

and 10 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised. 

33.  000165/ I Wazir Jan Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ 

Colleges to determine eligibility in 

terms of advertisement. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

iv. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Trained 

Graduate Teacher (TGT) (BS-16) 

and Principal/ Headmaster (BS-18), 

as claimed. 

Lacked 3 years, 3 months 

and 22 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised. 

34.  000166/ I Yousuf Ali Gilgit Baltistan Experience with Private Sector should be 

verified that incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized educational 

institution with duly accreditation and 

attestation by concerned Director 

Schools/ Colleges to determine eligibility 

in terms of advertisement. 

i. Lacked 3 years, 3 months 
and 16 days post-
qualification teaching 
experience in recognized 
educational Institutions, 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess 3 years, 
and 8 days post-
qualification 
administrative experience 
in recognized educational 
Institutions, on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 
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35.  000172/ I Ahmad Bashir Gilgit Baltistan i. Declaration of district of Domicile at 

page-3 of BIO-DATA is missing. 

ii. Translation (in English) of Shahadat 

ul Almiya Fil Uloomal Arabia Wal 

Islamia degree duly attested by HEC. 

iii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Colleges/ HEC 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

iv. Attested copies of all requisite 

documents with signature and stamp 

(showing name of attestation officer 

and Department/ Division/ Ministry). 

i. Did not possess 8 ½ 
years post-qualification 
teaching experience in 
recognized educational 
Institutions, on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess 3 ½ 
years post-qualification 
administrative 
experience in 
recognized educational 
Institutions, on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

iii. Original Treasury 
Receipt of application 
fee Rs.750 received 
while prescribed 
application fee for BS-
19 post is Rs.1, 200/ - 
which causes short 
payment of the 
prescribed fee in terms 
of Instruction 12 (2) of 
General Instructions. 

36.  000186/ I Muhammad 

Marrouf 

Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

Lacked 1 year, 10 months 

and 8 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised. 

37.  000188/ I Saleem Nawaz Gilgit Baltistan i. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 

the Experience gained in a regular full 

time paid job with Semi-Government/ 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized educational 

institution with duly accreditation and 

attestation by concerned Director 

Schools/ Colleges to determine 

eligibility in terms of advertisement. 

ii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Assistant 

Professor (BS-18), as claimed. 

i. Lacked 2 years and 4 

days post-qualification 

teaching experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Did not possess 3 ½ 

years post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as advertised 

38.  000193/ I Tufail Abbas Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 
the Experience gained in a regular full 
time paid job with Private Sector 
should be verified that incumbent’s 
service record is concerned with 
recognized educational institution with 
duly accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 
to determine eligibility in terms of 
advertisement. 

Lacked 2 years and 27 days 

post-qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised. 

39.  000198/ I Fida Muhammad 

 

Gilgit Baltistan i. Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and stamp 
(showing name of attestation officer). 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 
the Experience gained in a regular full 
time paid job with Private Sector 
should be verified that incumbent’s 
service record is concerned with 
recognized educational institution with 
duly accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 
to determine eligibility in terms of 
advertisement. 

Lacked 5 months and 10 

days post-qualification 

teaching experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 
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40.  000211/ I  Abdul Malik Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Experience certificate of fulltime paid 

job with job description and exact dates 

at educational institution teaching and 

administrative experience must be 

issued under signature of an officer at-

least Head of Department or an officer 

of BS-20 or equivalent, to determine 

eligibility on prescribed post 

qualification experience in accordance 

with the advertisement. [Experience 

format (Annex-A) available on FPSC 

website www.fpsc.gov.pk] 

iii. Attested copies of all requisite 

documents with signature and stamp 

(showing name of attestation officer 

and Department/ Division/ Ministry). 

i. Do not possess required/ 

advertised domicile i.e. 

Gilgit Baltistan on the 

closing date, as 

advertised. 

ii. Did not possess 3 ½ 

years post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

41.  000215/ I Akhtar Hussain Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGT (BS-16) 

and Headmaster/ DDO (BS-17),  

as claimed. 

i. Lacked 3 years, 1 month 

and 8 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 1 year, 10 month 

and 27 days post-

qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

42.  000220/ I Ashraf  Hussain 

Wazir 

Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as IT Teacher  

(BS-17) and VP/ AHM (Acad.)/ 

(Admin.) (BS-17), as claimed. 

Lacked 2 years, 7 months 

and 12 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised. 

43.  000236/ I Haji Muhammad 

Anwar 

Gilgit Baltistan i. M. Phil Pakistan Studies degree. 

ii. Attested copies of all requisite 

documents with signature and stamp 

(showing name of attestation officer). 

iii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with Private 

Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

iv. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

Did not possess 3 ½ years 

post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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44.  000239/I Hussain Ali Gilgit Baltistan i. MA (Economics) degree. 

ii. B.Ed. degree. 

iii. M.Ed. degree. 

iv. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

v. Service Book duly updated & 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office.  

vi. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent is TGT, AHM (BS-16),  

as claimed. 

i. Lacked 5 years, 3 months 

and 8 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Did not possess 3 ½ 

years post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

45.  000242/ I Ijlal Hussain Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 

the Experience gained in a regular full 

time paid job with Private Sector 

should be verified that incumbent’s 

service record is concerned with 

recognized educational institution with 

duly accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

iv. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGST (BS-16),  

as claimed. 

Lacked 4 years, 3 months 

and 1 day post-qualification 

teaching experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 

46.  000249/ I Mir Zaman Gilgit Baltistan i. Departmental Permission Certificate 
with exact date of appointment and 
domicile accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed DPC form (available on 
FPSC’s website) to be signed by Head 
of the Department/ Division/ Ministry 
(Official stamp must be affixed). 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 
the Experience gained in a regular full 
time paid job with  Semi-Government/ 
Private Sector should be verified that 
incumbent’s service record is 
concerned with recognized educational 
institution with duly accreditation and 
attestation by concerned Director 
Schools/ Colleges to determine 
eligibility in terms of advertisement. 

i. Lacked 4 months and 9 

days post-qualification 

teaching experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Did not possess 3 ½ 

years post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

47.  000250/ I Muhammad Ajmal Gilgit Baltistan  Did not submit Bio-data 

along with requisite 

documents to determine 

eligibility on the closing 

date as advertised. 

48.  000265/ I Muhammad 

Hassan 

Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted 
on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office.  

iii. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent served as TGT (BS-16),  
as claimed. 

Did not possess 3 ½ years 

post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 
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49.  000267/ I Muhammad 

Hussain 

Gilgit Baltistan i. Declaration of district of Domicile at 

page-3 of BIO-DATA is missing. 

ii. Fresh Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date of 

appointment and domicile accepted 

on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 

(available on FPSC’s website) to be 

signed by Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

iii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 

means the Experience gained in a 

regular full time paid job with 

Private Sector should be verified that 

incumbent’s service record is 

concerned with recognized 

educational institution with duly 

accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ 

Colleges to determine eligibility in 

terms of advertisement. 

iv. Service Book duly updated and 

authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 

Accounts Office. 

v. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as Instructor  

(BS-16) and TGT/ Assistant 

Headmaster (BS-16), as claimed. 

Did not possess 3 ½ years 

post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 

50.  000284/ I Mustafa Hussain Gilgit Baltistan i. Secondary School Certificate issued 

by Secretary, Federal Board of 

Intermediate & Secondary 

Education, Islamabad.  

ii. M. Phil (Chemistry) degree. 

iii. Attested copies of all requisite 

documents with signature and stamp 

(showing name of attestation 

officer). 

i. Did not possess B.Ed. 

(Hons)/ B.Ed. / M.Ed. or 

equivalent qualification 

from a university 

recognized by the HEC, 

on the closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Did not possess 8 ½ 

years post-qualification 

teaching experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

iii. Did not possess 3 ½ 

years post-qualification 

administrative 

experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

51.  000285/ I Nasir Ali Gilgit Baltistan i. Legible Self-domicile certificate. 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ means 

the Experience gained in a regular full 

time paid job with Private Sector 

should be verified that incumbent’s 

service record is concerned with 

recognized educational institution with 

duly accreditation and attestation by 

concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 

to determine eligibility in terms of 

advertisement. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 

incumbent served as TGST (BS-16), 

AHM/ SST (BS-17), Headmaster  

(BS-17) and Vice Principal (BS-17),  

as claimed. 

Non submission of original 

Treasury Receipt of 

application fee Rs.1, 200/- 

deposited on or before the 

closing date, neither at the 

time of written test nor 

within 10 days after 

undertaking on 9.10.2020. 
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52.  000286/ I Nasir Hussain Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

ii. Experience certificate of fulltime paid 
job with job description and exact dates 
at educational institution teaching and 
administrative experience must be 
issued under signature of an officer at-
least Head of Department or an officer 
of BS-20 or equivalent, to determine 
eligibility on prescribed post 
qualification experience in accordance 
with the advertisement. [Experience 
format (Annex-A) available on FPSC 
website www.fpsc.gov.pk]. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office.  

iv. Office order showing that incumbent is 
Assistant Education Officer 
(Academies) (BS-14), Education 
Department, GB with effect from 
23.8.2019, as claimed.  

v. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent is TGT/ Headmaster  
(BS-16), Education Department, GB 
with effect from 23.8.2019, as claimed. 

Lacked 2 years, 3 months 

and 18 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised. 

53.  000290/ I Salahuddin Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted 
on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

ii. ‘Post qualification Experience’ 
means the Experience gained in a 
regular full time paid job with Private 
Sector should be verified that 
incumbent’s service record is 
concerned with recognized 
educational institution with duly 
accreditation and attestation by 
concerned Director Schools/ Colleges 
to determine eligibility in terms of 
advertisement. 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office.  

iv. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent is Vice Principal / AHM 
(BS-16), as claimed. 

i. Lacked 9 months and 29 

days post-qualification 

teaching experience in 

recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

ii. Lacked 8 months and 19 

days post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the 

closing date as 

advertised. 

54.  000293/ I Shahid Hussain Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted 
on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

ii. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office. 

iii. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent served as Lecturer and 
TGST/ HM (BS-16), as claimed. 

Lacked 1 year, 7 months 

and 26 days post-

qualification teaching 

experience in recognized 

educational Institutions, on 

the closing date as 

advertised. 

55.  000302/ I Syed Manzoor 

Hussain Kazmi 

Gilgit Baltistan i. Fresh Departmental Permission 
Certificate with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted 
on FPSC’s prescribed DPC form 
(available on FPSC’s website) to be 
signed by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

ii. Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and stamp 
(showing name of attestation officer). 

iii. Service Book duly updated and 
authenticated by concerned AGPR/ 
Accounts Office. 

iv. Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent served as Section Head/ 
AHM and Lecturer (BS-17),  
as claimed. 

Did not possess 3 ½ years 

post-qualification 

administrative experience 

in recognized educational 

Institutions, on the closing 

date as advertised. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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FAILED CANDIDATES 
3. Remaining candidates in the subject case are failed in Written (Descriptive) Examination and will not be called 

for interview. It may be noted that no further communication shall be made in this regard. 

4. Important Note: The names and numbers of provisionally shortlisted/ rejected candidates are subject to 

modification after Commission’s decision on the representations and review petition (if any) of rejected candidates in 

terms of Section 7 (3) of Federal Public Service Commission Ordinance, 1977. 

 

 (KAMRAN RAFFAT) 

  Deputy Director (T&S) 


